



LE MERITE EXPORTS LIMITED

(CIN: L17111MH2003PLC143645)

Registered Office: A-307, Boomerang, Chandivali Farm Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 072, Maharashtra

Tel: +91 22 45963506, Website: www.lemeriteexports.com

E-mail: compliance@lemeriteexports.com

August 15, 2026

To,

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: LEMERITE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Clipping with respect to the Statement of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Le Merite Exports Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith copies of newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, published in the following newspaper on August 15, 2026:

1. Financial Express – English Daily
2. Mumbai Lakshdeep- Marathi Daily

The aforesaid results are also accessible on the Company's website at www.lemeriteexports.com/financials-results.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully,

For Le Merite Exports Limited

Arpit Sharma

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M. No.: A71673

Zenith Fibres Limited									
Regd. Office: 311, Marol Bhavi, Marol Co-Op Ind. Estate Ltd., MV Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, (India). CIN: L40100MH1989PLC054580 Tel: 022-40153860 E-Mail: mumbai@zenithfibres.com URL: www.zenithfibres.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	154.86	113.10	972.02	4007.77				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	152.64	1.08	49.59	387.73				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	152.64	1.08	49.59	387.73				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.14	(1.13)	37.82	292.24				
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	114.14	2.89	37.82	296.26				
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	394.41	394.41	394.41	394.41				
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 30/- each) (Not annualised)								
	1. Basic (Rs.)	2.89	(0.03)	0.96	7.41				
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	2.89	(0.03)	0.96	7.41				

Notes:

1. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 30, 2026.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com (Scrip Code: 542466) and on the Company's website at www.zenithfibres.com/financialresults/. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

Date: 14.08.2026

For Zenith Fibres Limited
Sanjeev Rungta - Executive Chairman (DIN: 00053602)

Bank of Baroda

Bank of Baroda, Mumbai Metro West Region: Sharda Bhawan, Shree Vastukrishna Mahila Mang. Ope. Mahilal College, Juhu-Vile Parle, Mumbai - 400056.
E-mail: recovery.mrm@bankofbaroda.com

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer to our "SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES" published in Financial Express and Dainik Pratikal newspapers on 11.06.2026. In the said notice, with respect to the Borrower **M/s. Pure Aluminium Works Private Limited** at S. No. 20, Residential Flat No. 103 the auction scheduled on 30.06.2026 from 14:00 HRS to 18:00 HRS shall be treated as cancelled.

Date: 13.08.2026
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorized Officer,
Bank of Baroda

LE MERITE EXPORTS LIMITED
(CIN: L17111MH0000PLC143645)

Registered Office: A-307, Boomerang, Chandivali Park Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 072, Maharashtra
Tel: +91 22 69635350, Website: www.lemeriteexports.com
E-mail: compliance@lemeriteexports.com

Statement of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Le Merite Exports Limited (Company) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2026 have approved the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The aforementioned financial results along with Limited Review Reports issued by the statutory auditor of the company are available on Company website at www.lemeriteexports.com for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

By order of the Board
For Le Merite Exports Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Lathi
Managing Director and CFO
DIN: 093231675

BANG OVERSEAS LTD.									
Registered Office: 405-406, Kewal Industrial Estate, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W) Mumbai - 400013 CIN: L51900MH1992PLC067013 Tel: + 912266607965/67, Fax: +912266607970, Email: cs@banggroup.com Web: www.banggroup.com									
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026									
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated		Year Ended
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2026	31.03.2026	31.03.2026	31.03.2026	
Total Income from Operations	5,891.83	5,876.62	4,620.13	5,759.30	5,885.49	4,693.27	22,481.19	22,597.42	
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	11.96	377.80	48.06	86.10	387.17	91.88	514.10	663.89	
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.71	209.29	48.05	81.75	210.72	91.88	345.32	476.69	
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.26	250.53	115.02	33.81	251.85	169.20	454.09	594.66	
Other Comprehensive Income	-	37.60	-	-	37.72	-	37.60	37.72	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	6.26	288.13	115.02	33.81	289.57	169.20	491.69	632.38	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	6,993.36	7,985.30		
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)									
(a) Basic	0.05	1.85	0.85	0.25	1.86	1.25	3.35	4.39	
(b) Diluted	0.05	1.85	0.85	0.25	1.86	1.25	3.35	4.39	

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th August 2026.

2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banggroup.com



For Bang Overseas Ltd.
Sd/-
Brijpal Bang
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00112203)

GYFTR LIMITED									
(Formerly known as LKP Finance Limited) Registered Office: 203 Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400021 Corporate Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pilampura, Delhi-110034 E-mail: lkpfinance@lcpfinance.com Website: www.lkpfinance.com CIN: L74900MH1984PLC032631, Phone No.: 011-43094300									
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2026									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	16,276.94	30,852.16	1,103.45	44,411.02				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	525.61	556.23	836.36	2,667.13				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	525.61	556.23	836.36	2,667.13				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	364.67	275.08	470.23	1,838.97				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	364.67	275.08	470.23	1,838.97				
6	Equity Share Capital	7,680.83	7,680.83	1,256.86	7,680.83				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	40,500.09				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic	0.47	0.36	3.74	2.66				
	2. Diluted	0.47	0.36	3.74	2.66				
	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	16,276.94	30,852.16	1,103.45	44,411.02				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	525.61	556.23	836.36	2,667.13				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	525.61	556.23	836.36	2,667.13				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	364.67	275.08	470.23	1,838.97				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	364.67	275.08	470.23	1,838.97				
6	Equity Share Capital	7,680.83	7,680.83	1,256.86	7,680.83				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	40,500.09				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic	0.47	0.36	3.74	2.66				
	2. Diluted	0.47	0.36	3.74	2.66				
	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised				

Notes:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website under the investor section of Company's website at www.lkpfinance.com.

For GYFTR Limited
(Formerly known as LKP Finance Limited)
Umesh Aggarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 03109928

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 15, 2026

POLSON LTD

Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad,
Taluka ShahuWadi, District Kolhapur-415 101
CIN: L15203PN1938PLC002879
Tel. No: 22626437 / 22626439
Email id: compliance@polsonltd.com
Website: www.polsonltd.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on Friday, August 14, 2026 have, inter-alia approved the un-audited financial results (standalone) of the Company, for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The results, along with the Limited Review Report thereon, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.polsonltd.com/investor.htm> and on the website of the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com. Also, it can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By order of the Board
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Polson Limited
Sd/-
Amol Kapadia
Managing Director
DIN-01462032

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2026

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



MOHITE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office & Works : R. S.No. 347, Ambapwadi Phata, NH-4, Vadgaon - 416 112, Tal. Hilsanganagale, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra.
Phone : 0230-2471230, Fax:- 0230-2471229, E-mail id: ca@mohite.com, mohite@bsnl.in
CIN - L40108MH1990PLC058774

QUARTERLY CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR PERIOD ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended on 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended on 31.03.2026	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2025	Year Ended on 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,854.90 (245.62)	3,167.48 (156.54)	2,624.44 (101.40)	15,853.04 (462.83)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(245.62)	156.54	(101.40)	482.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(245.62)	156.54	(101.40)	482.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(245.62)	35.93	(101.40)	362.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(245.62)	35.93	(101.40)	362.22
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	2,009.97	2,009.97	2,009.97	2,009.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	9,599.39
8	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised) (Rs.)				
	Basic	(0.12)	0.02	(0.05)	0.18
	Diluted	(0.12)	0.02	(0.05)	0.18

Notes:

1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2026.

2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the Results.

4. **Standalone figures** - For period ended on 30th June, 2026 standalone results are Total Revenue from operations is Rs. 1,854.90 Lakhs. (118.58 %)

5. The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.

6. Though the subsidiary is not a separate segment as per Accounting Standards in segment reporting the Assets, Liabilities and expenditure of Subsidiary Companies are shown under Un-allocable heading.

7. Full format of above extract of Financial Results are being made available under "Investor Relation" link on Company's website at www.mohite.com and also on Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com

Place: Vadgaon, Kolhapur.
Date: 14th August 2026

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
MOHITE INDUSTRIES LTD.,
Sd/-
SHIVAJI MOHITE
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Mahaalaxmi Texpro Limited
(Formerly known as Abhishek Corporation Limited)

Regd Off. & Works: Gat No. 148, Tamgaon, Kolhapur - Hupan Road, Dist. Kolhapur 416 234 (INDIA).
Ph. 91-231-2678191, 2676671, Fax No. 91-231-2678194, E-mail: admin@mahaalaxmitexpro@gmail.com
CIN: L54911PN1901PLC027706

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2026 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operation	0.06	1.11	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15.37)	(20.68)	(135.54)	(135.54)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15.37)	(20.68)	(135.54)	(135.54)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15.37)	(20.68)	(135.54)	(135.54)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(15.37)	(20.68)	(135.54)	(135.54)
6.	Equity Share Capital	336.96	336.96	336.96	336.96
7.	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	388.84
8.	Earning Per Share (of 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	Basic:	(0.46)	(0.61)	(4.02)	(4.02)
	Diluted:	(0.46)	(0.61)	(4.02)	(4.02)

Notes: i) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial results and this extract were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2026. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites & Companies Website.

For Mahaalaxmi Texpro Limited
(Formerly known as Abhishek Corporation Ltd.)
Sd/-
Deepak Choudhary
Managing Director

Place : Kolhapur
Date : 14th August, 2026

Keshav SHRI KESHAV CEMENTS AND INFRA LIMITED
Registered Office : 'Jyoti Tower', 215/2, Karbarh Street, 6th Cross, Nazar Camp, M. Vadgaon, Belagavi - 590 005, Ph. : 91600 08041
CIN NO. L23959KA1993PLC014104, Email: info@keshavcement.com, Website : www.keshavcement.com

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026 (In Lakhs, except per share data)

